

SC No. 39/2022

State vs. Jeevan Lal Anr.

PS : Mandir Marg

U/s 307/34 IPC

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

21.01.2022

**Fresh session case under Section 307 IPC received. It be
checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for accused.

To come up for consideration on 28.01.2022.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/21.01.2022**