

SC No. 39/22

FIR No. 50/16

PS Mandir Marg

State Vs. Jeewan Lal & Anr.

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

03.02.2022

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sanchit on bail.

Accused Jeewan Lal is reported to be out of station.

Sh. Deepak Rao, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused Jeewan Lal has been moved. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that they do not have the police file and, therefore, the IO may be called with the police file.

Let IO be called with the police file on **24.02.2022**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/03.02.2022