

SC No. 39/22
FIR No.50/16
PS Mandir Marg
State Vs Jeewan Lal & Anr.

As per the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Order No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 and Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022, today is the date of physical hearing.

24.02.2022

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sanchit on bail with Sh. Deepak Rao and Ms.Pinky Yadav, Ld. Counsel.

Accused Jeewan Lal is absent.

IO/SI Tulsi Ram.

An application for exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Jeewan Lal.

Heard. In view of the reasons given in the application, accused Jeewan Lal is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

IO has filed police file.

To come up for arguments on charge on **16.03.2022.**

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/24.02.2022