

SC No. 39/22

State Vs. Jeewan Lal & Anr.

16.04.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sanchit on bail.

Accused Jeewan Lal is absent.

An exemption application on behalf of absentee accused i.e. Jeewan Lal has been moved by co-accused Sanchit on the ground that accused Jeewan Lal has gone to his native place on account of demise of his relative.

As per direction, to come up for arguments on charge on 11.05.2022.

Reader/16.04.2022