

CNR No. DLND01-000602-2022

SC No. 39/2022

State v. Jeewan Lal & Anr.

FIR No. 50/2016

PS: Mandir Marg

11.05.2022

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the State.
Both the accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Deepak Rao, Advocate for both the accused persons.

On perusal of charge-sheet, statement of witnesses recorded under Section 161 Cr.P.C. and other material placed on record, a *prima facie* case to try both the accused persons for the commission of offence punishable under Section 307/34 IPC is made out. Accordingly, a charge is framed against both the accused persons, to which they plead not guilty and claim trial.

The matter to come up for admission/denial of documents under Section 294 Cr.P.C. on **27.07.2022** and thereafter the matter be put up for recording prosecution evidence on **4th & 5th August, 2022.**

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/11.05.2022