

SC No.39/2022
FIR No.50/2016
PS : Mandir Marg
State Vs. Jeewan Lal Anr.

27.07.2022

Present: Sh. Yadhuvinder Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are not present.

Accused persons have not appeared since morning. Their counsel are also absent. It is 11:55am now.

Renotify the matter on date already fixed for prosecution evidence on **04th & 5th August, 2022**, on which date admission/denial of the documents shall be conducted. The accused persons shall be imposed heavy cost for not appearing today.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/27.07.2022