

SC No.39/2022
State Vs. Jeewan Lal Anr.
FIR No.50/2016
PS : Mandir Marg

04.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Both the accused persons namely Jeewan Lal and Sanchit are absent since morning. It is now 11.45 AM.

PWs Janardhan and Suresh are present since morning. The accused persons had even not appeared on 27.07.2022, which date was fixed for admission denial of documents. The matter is also listed for prosecution evidence tomorrow. Both the PWs are discharged with directions that they would be intimated the fresh date of their appearance.

Put up for appearance of the accused persons and for prosecution evidence tomorrow i.e. **05.08.2022**, the date already fixed.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/04.08.2022