

**SC No. 39/2022**  
**State v. Jeewan Lal Anr.**  
**FIR No. 50/2016**  
**PS : Mandir Marg**  
**U/s 307/34 IPC**

**05.08.2022**

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused persons namely Jeewan Lal and Sanchit are absent today as well.

PW Ram Kishan is present, who is discharged unexamined on payment of diet money.

Perusal of the record shows that accused and their counsel have failed to appear on 27.07.2022, yesterday on 04.08.2022 and today as well. Hence, personal bond of accused persons stand forfeited.

Issue NBWs against the accused persons and notice to their sureties under Section 446 Cr.PC, returnable on **07.10.2022**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**New Delhi/05.08.2022**