

SC No. 39/22

State v. Jeewan Lal & Anr.

FIR No. 50/2016

PS : Mandir Marg

15.12.2022

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons on present on court bail with
Ms. Shabnam Bano, Advocate Associate of Sh.
Deepak Rao, Advocate.

PW1 Janardhan Gautam is examined-in-chief. His
cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel
as the main counsel is not available due to bereavement of his
maternal uncle.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 as well as for
remaining PE on **16.12.2022**, the date already fixed.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/15.12.2022