

SC No. 39/2022

State v. Jeewan Lal & Sanchit

FIR No. 50/2016

PS : Mandir Marg

16.12.2022

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons are on court bail with Sh.
Deepak Rao, Advocate.

PW-1 Sh. Janardhan Gautam is present, however, he as well as Ld. Counsel for the accused persons point out that the parties have amicably resolved their dispute. Further, two more witnesses are summoned for today namely Sh. Ram Kishan and Sh. Lal Trivedi. Although, they are served but are not present.

Since the parties request that they have amicably resolved their dispute being immediate neighbours and also old friends, it is requested that accused persons shall be moving an application for quashing of the present FIR.

Request for adjournment is allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.02.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/16.12.2022