

CNR No: DLND01-000602-2022

SC No. 39/2022

State v. Jeewan Lal & Anr.

21.04.2023

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sanchit is present on bail.
Accused Jeewan Lal is not present being stated to be unwell.
Sh. Naginder Singh Chauhan, Advocate for both the accused persons.

Since the matter for quashing of the proceedings is listed for hearing before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi on 14.07.2022, the accused Jeewan Lal is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

The matter be renotified for further proceedings on **21.07.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/21.04.2023