

SC No. 39/2022
State v. Jeewan Lal

21.07.2023

Present: Sh. Raghvender Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sanchit is present on bail.
Accused Jeewan Lal is absent.

Surety bonds of the accused Jeewan Lal stands forfeited. Let notice under Section 446 Cr.PC be issued to the surety of the accused Jeewan Lal.

Let NBWs be issued against the accused Jeewan Lal through SHO concerned.

Put up for appearance of the accused Jeewan Lal/ further proceedings on **12.09.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.07.2023 **(j)**