

SC No. 39/22
State v Jeewan Lal & Anr.

16.11.2023

Present : Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jeewan Lal is present
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons.

The NBWs against accused Jeewan Lal remains unexecuted. He is taken into custody.

Warrants of Attachment of the surety namely Sh. Parikarma has been served in the office of the SDM concerned but no report has been received. An FDR of Rs.30,000/- issued by the Bank of Baroda, Branch Shahbad , Daulatpur, Delhi, is lying on record.

To realise the penalty imposed on the last date of hearing, the said FDR be encashed as per procedure.

Put up for PE on **14.12.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.11.2023^(ss)