

SC 39/2022
STATE Vs. JEEWAN LAL
FIR No.50 /2016

14.12.2023

Present : Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Sanchit in person on court bail with Sh.
Naginder Singh Chauhan, Proxy Counsel for the
accused.
Retired IO/SI Tulsiram in person.
Accused Jeewan Lal and Sanchit on bail.

PW-1 Sh. Janardhan Gautam cross-examined and
discharged.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused request for
adjournment stating that main counsel is not available being busy
in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

PW-1 was examined-in-chief on 15.12.2022 and on
the same ground, his cross examination was deferred on that date.
Hence, no ground for adjournment is made out.

Similarly, for PW-2 Sh. Suresh and PW-3 ASI
Harikishan, no ground for adjournment is made out. Hence, cross
examination is closed for all these three witnesses.

Retired IO/SI Tulsiram is also discharged.

Put up for PE on **22.02.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.12.2023 (d)