

SC No. 39/2022
STATE Vs. JEEWAN LAL
FIR No. 50/2016

04.04.2024

Present : Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Substitute APP for the
State.
Accused (2) on bail along with Sh. Deepak Kumar,
Advocate.
IO/SI Tulsi Ram is present.

PW-7 ASI Kamlesh and PW-8 HC Sandip Kumar,
examined and discharged. No other PWs are present.

List the matter for remaining PE on **03.05.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.04.2024