

SC No. 39/2022
FIR No. 50/2016
PS : Mandir Marg
State Vs. Jeewan Lal & Anr.

03.05.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Present : Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State.

Both the accused persons in person on court bail.

Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused persons.

PWs IO/SI Tulsi Ram, SI Sachin, HC Pradeep and
Ct. Govinda in person,

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, list
the matter on **09.07.2024** for remaining PE.

(Reader)
03.05.2024