

SC No. 39/2022
FIR NO. : 50/2016
PS : Mandir Marg
U/s 307/34 IPC

09.07.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Both accused on bail with Sh. Deepak Kumar,
Advocate.
One PW namely Ct. Govinda is present.

PW-9 Ct. Govinda is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

PW Ct. Sachin is absent despite service.

Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for State submits that he
wishes to drop PW Ct. Sachin, being formal in nature, from the
list of witnesses.

Let his statement be recorded to this effect
separately. Statement is recorded.

In view of above, the aforesaid witness, namely PW
Ct. Sachin is dropped from the list of witnesses.

No other witness is present.

Put up for remaining PE on **06-8-2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/09.07.2024