

SC No. 39/2022
STATE Vs. JEEWAN LAL
FIR No. 50 /2016

23.09.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sanchit is present on bail.

Accused Jeevan Lal is not present.

Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

IO SI Dharmender is absent despite service.

An exemption application filed on behalf of accused Jeevan Lal.

Heard. Considering the facts mentioned in the application, **application is allowed. Exemption is allowed for today only.**

PW-10 Dr. V. Sankaranarayanan is present. He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW HC Pradeep present and discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for State as he is to look after the work of Ld. ASJ-03, PHC, ND.

Summons issued to Dr. Manroop and Dr. Sunny received

Page no.2 of 2

back unserved with the report that they have left the services from the hospital.

Medical Superintendent(s), LHMC & Smt. S. K. Hospital is directed to depute other doctor(s) who is conversant with the handwriting and signature of the said doctors.

List on **24.10.2024** for further PE.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Patiala House Courts/NDD/23.09.2024