

SC No.39/2022
State Vs Jeewan Lal & Anr.
FIR No.50/2016
PS Mandir Marg

21.11.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Accused Jeewan Lal in person on bail.

Accused Sanchit absent.

Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused persons.

PW IO/SI (Retd.) Tulsi Ram in person.

An application for exemption has been moved on
behalf of accused Sanchit.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer,
the matter is listed on **08.01.2025**, for PE.

Reader/21.11.2024