

SC 39/2022
STATE Vs. JEEWAN LAL & ANR.
FIR No.50/2016

16.04.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has superannuated on 31.01.2025.

Present : Sh. Maqsood Ahmad, Ld. Chief PP for the State
along with Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP
for the State.

Both the accused persons on bail, through VC.

Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused persons.

An application for exemption from personal
appearance has been filed on behalf of both the accused persons.

Put up the matter on **31.05.2025** for directions on the
said application as also for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader/16.04.2025)