

SC No. 39/2022
State vs Jeewan Lal & Anr.
FIR No. 50/2016
PS Mandir Marg
U/s 307/34 IPC

31.05.2025.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jeewan Lal in person.
Accused Sanchit is absent.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

Application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of Accused Sanchit by his Ld. Counsel. Exemption application is supported with the photocopy of medical papers.

For the reasons mentioned in the exemption application, same is allowed only for today.

Summons sent to PW IO SI Tulsi Ram and MHCM received back served.

Ld. Counsel for the accused prayed for adjournment.

Request allowed.

Now to come up on **04.08.2025** for PE.

Remaining PWs be summoned for NDOH.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/31.05.2025