

SC No. 39/2022
State vs Jeewan Lal & Anr.
FIR No. 50/2016
PS Mandir Marg

12.09.2025

Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (New Delhi District) is on leave today and file is placed before me being a first link of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (New Delhi District).

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Jeewan Lal is absent.
Accused Sanchit on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Deepak Kumar.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Jeewan Lal on the ground that he is suffering from fever and loose motion.

In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, accused Jeewan Lal is exempted from personal appearance for today only subject to production of his medical documents on the next date of hearing failing which cost of Rs.10,000/- shall be paid by accused who is absent.

PW Suresh is present but discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for PE on 07.11.2025.

(Chanderjit Singh)
ASJ-03, NDD, PHC/
1st Link of Principal District & Sessions Judge
(NDD), 12.09.2025