

SC No. 39/2022
State vs Jeewan Lal & Etc
FIR No. 50/2016
PS Mandir Marg

07.11.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Deepak Kumar.

No PW is present.

Summons sent to PWs Janardhan (PW 1) and
Suresh (PW 2) are received back duly served, however, none is
present on their behalf.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/-
against PWs Janardhan and Suresh through SHO concerned
returnable on next date of hearing.

Now to come up for further PE on **18.12.2025**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/07.11.2025