

**SC No. 39/2022
State vs Jeewan Lal & Anr.
FIR No. 50/16
PS Mandir Marg**

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Both the accused on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh.Deepak Kumar.

At the request of Ld. Prosecutor, put up for
recording of statement of accused persons under Section 313
Cr.P.C on 09.02.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/08.01.2026