

SC No. 39/2022
FIR No. 50/16
PS Mandir Marg
U/s 307 IPC
State vs Jeewan Lal & Anr.

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Jeewan Lal is absent.
Accused Sanchit in person on bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Deepak Kumar.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Jeewan Lal, by his Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepak Kumar, on the ground that real uncle of accused Jeewan Lal has expired at his native place and he is performing his last rites.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the exemption application, same is allowed for today only.

Part arguments heard on behalf of accused persons.

Re-notify for further arguments on behalf of prosecution on **30.03.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/16.03.2026