

SC No. 39/2022
FIR No. 50/16
PS Mandir Marg
U/s 307 IPC
State vs Jeewan Lal & Anr.

20.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused in person on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Deepak Kumar.

Due to paucity of time, order could not be dictated.

Renotify on **30.04.2026** for pronouncement of
judgment.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/20.04.2026